
Appendix 1 Fixed Penalty Notice Geographical Breakdown  
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Total Number of Fixed Penalties Issued

Litter

Dog
Exclusions

Fouling

Dogs on
Leads

439

109

108

41

220

Fixed Penalty Outcomes

Paid

Written off

Cancelled

Not Paid

Case Referred to
Prosecution
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Fixed Penalties Served by Gender

Male

Female

46

212

186
125

104

57

27

85

FPN's Served by Age Group

Under 20

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

Unknown



 

 

 

 

 

FPN’s Issued by Area 
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Abertillery

Litter
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Dog Exclusions
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Litter
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BRYNMAWR

Litter

497
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Ebbw Vale

Litter

Dog Fouling
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Nantyglo

Litter

Dog Fouling

40

29

Tredegar

Litter

Dogs On Leads


